PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6310072

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BENZION LANDA	12/26/2018
SAGI ABRAMOVICH	12/26/2018
ANTON KRASSILNIKOV	12/26/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LANDA LABS (2012) LTD.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 2418
City:	REHOVOT
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	7612301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16988834	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5038950105

Email: USpat@jmbdavis.com

Correspondent Name: JMB DAVIS BEN-DAVID LTD

Address Line 1: 8 HARTOM STREET
Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 45087

Address Line 4: JERUSALEM, ISRAEL 9777508

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3219/2.3001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL D. HAMMER REG. # 59258
SIGNATURE:	/Michael D. Hammer/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=SIGNED ASSIGNMENT-3219-2.3001#page1.tif source=SIGNED ASSIGNMENT-3219-2.3001#page2.tif

PATENT 506263326 REEL: 053838 FRAME: 0309

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and effective as of the below indicated filing date, the undersigned:

Inventor Address

Benzion LANDA 35 Itamar Ben-Avi Street, Nes Ziona 7405135, Israel

Sagi ABRAMOVICH 20 Hallotus Street, Ra'anana 4339320, Israel

Anton KRASSILNIKOV 135 Foster Street, Littleton 01460-1541 MA, USA

(hereinafter called the "Assignor(s)") hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Landa Labs (2012) Ltd.

P.O.B. 2418 Rehovot 7612301

Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements relating to:

Apparatus For Printing On Conical Objects

(hereinafter, the "Invention"), described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

U.S. Patent Application No. 16/202,115, filed on November 28, 2018

and in and to said Patent Application, including, when and as applicable, in priority application(s) for the same Invention, in applications relating to the same Invention and/or claiming priority from said Patent Application, and in all divisions and continuations thereof (hereinafter, the "Corresponding Patent Application(s)"), including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions and national laws, and the Patent(s) which may be granted to said Patent Application and Corresponding Patent Application(s) (hereinafter, the "Letters Patent") and in all original, revived, reexamined and reissued Patents granted to said Letters Patent;

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requested for aforesaid applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said Invention.

| Benjajon I ANDA | Sagi ABRAMOVICH | Anton KRASSILNIKOV |
| Date: Dec. 26, 2017 | Date: ______

LIP 20/002 US CIP Assignment PATENT 1/1

REEL: 053838 FRAME: 0310

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and effective as of the below indicated filing date, the undersigned:

Inventor Address

Benzion LANDA 35 Itamar Ben-Avi Street, Nes Ziona 7405135,

i**agi** Israel

ABRAMOVICH 20 HaLotus Street, Ra'anana 4339320, Israel

Anton 135 Foster Street, Littleton 01460-1541 MA, USA

KRASSILNIKOV

(hereinafter called the "Assignor(s)") hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Landa Labs (2012) Ltd.

P.O.B. 2418 Rehovot 7612301

israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements relating to:

Apparatus For Printing On Conical Objects

(hereinafter, the "Invention"), described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

U.S. Patent Application No. 16/202,115, filed on November 28, 2018

and in and to said Patent Application, including, when and as applicable, in priority application(s) for the same Invention, in applications relating to the same Invention and/or claiming priority from said Patent Application, and in all divisions and continuations thereof (hereinafter, the "Corresponding Patent Application(s)"), including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions and national laws, and the Patent(s) which may be granted to said Patent Application and Corresponding Patent Application(s) (hereinafter, the "Letters Patent") and in all original, revived, reexamined and reissued Patents granted to said Letters Patent;

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee,

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requested for aforesaid applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said Invention.

In witness whereof, each Assignor has affixed his or her signature.

Benzion LANDA	Sagi ABRAMOVICH	Anton KRASSILNIKOV
Date:	Date:	Date: <u>/2/26/</u> /6

LIP 20/002 US CIP Assignment

RECORDED: 09/22/2020

1/1